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Friday 2nd September 2016

Dear Parents and Carers,

It has been great to see the pupils back in school this week. Welcome to all of the new families who have joined our school community, it has been a pleasure to see the new children enjoying their first few days with Mrs Edwards in four plus.

Staffing

Welcome to Mrs Kelly Hayward who has joined our team as a teaching assistant in year two as well as joining the lunchtime supervisors. Mrs Cooper, Mrs Maclean and Mrs Shuker have begun their new roles in four plus with our new intake. 
Our new Specialist Educational Needs Co-ordinator Mrs Heidi Redman has begun her work at our school and will be meeting with parents regarding individual children in the near future. 

Congratulations to Mrs Sparkes and Mr Baylis who have both completed their National Professional Qualification in Middle Leadership.

Breakfast and After School Club

We have been pleased to open our new wrap around care opportunities for pupils hosted in the Langton Community Hall. The clubs are run by Mr Oliver Magee and Ms Jenifer Hulme who have recently joined our staff team. The breakfast club runs from 7.45am to 8.45am every morning and then afternoon club is from 3.15pm to 5.30pm. To register please contact the school office who can share further information on billing and occasional places.
Parent Welcome Evenings

This a chance to hear about the curriculum content, meet your child’s teacher and hear about the events planned for each class this year. Each event starts at 6.00pm in the school hall before moving to individual classrooms.
Monday 12th September 
Years 3 and 4

Tuesday 13th September 
Years 1 and 2

Wednesday 14th September
Four Plus

Thursday 15th September
Years 5 and 6

Secondary school event for parents
This is open to parents of children in years five and six and offer an opportunity to meet representatives from the different schools pupils move on to at the end of year six. The event last from 6.00pm to 8.00pm on Monday 19th September in our school hall.
House Captains and Vice – Captains

I was pleases to announce in Church this morning the children in year six who have been chosen for these roles this year. The further role and responsibilities held by the year six pupils will be shared next week.

	Langton
	Kendall
	Latimer
	Hanbury

	House Captain
	House Captain
	House Captain
	House Captain

	Freya
	Thomas
	Harry
	Amelia

	Vice-Captain
	Vice-Captain
	Vice-Captain
	Vice-Captain

	Beau
	Ruby
	Evie
	Ned


School Direct

We have been joined in the first two weeks of term by our new cohort of school direct trainees teachers. They have been getting to know the school and pupils before starting their first placements across the network of schools in our programme. This term we will be welcoming Mr Bryant on placement in year two and Miss Kelly on placement with year six.

If you have any questions about the school direct teacher training routes we offer at Church Langton please contact Mrs Bastock on schooldirect@churchlangton.leics.sch.uk
Yours sincerely
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Stephen Roddy

Headteacher

Diary Dates
Monday  12th September 

Years 3 and 4 meet and greet 6.00pm
Tuesday 13th September 

Years 1 and 2 meet and greet 6.00pm
Wednesday 14th September

Four Plus meet and greet 6.00pm
Thursday 15th September

Years 5 and 6 meet and greet 6.00pm
Monday 19th September


Secondary School event
Monday 26th September 

Year 6 Bikeability training

Tuesday 27th September


Class Photos

Friday 7th October


Harvest Festival at St Peter’s Church

Wednesday 12th October

Parents’ meetings 1.30pm – 4.30pm

Thursday 13th October


Parents’ meetings 3.30pm – 6.00pm

Friday 14th October


Parent Forum meeting

Break up for half term

Monday 24th October


Training Day

Tuesday 25th October


Children return to school

Tuesday 25th – 28th October

Science Week

Thursday 27th October


Year 6 trip to Warning Zone





Year 3 class assembly
Wednesday 2nd November

Communion service

Wednesday 9th November

Open Morning

Friday 11th November


Remembrance Service

Monday 14th  – Friday 18th November 
Anti-Bullying Week

Monday 28th November


Communion service

Wednesday 30th November

Decorations Morning

Tuesday 6th December


Nativity Play 2.00pm

Wednesday 7th December

Nativity Play 6.00pm

Friday 16th December


Christmas service






End of term 2.00pm
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